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Highland Hills Middle School
Results

 
Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 Highland Hills Middle School     A 9:32.38 9:28.37  
1) #236 Hartlage, Caleb 2) #238 Hunchman, Colin 3) #221 Barnes, Ryder 4) #228 Everett, Hudson

 2 Silver Creek Middle School     A 10:59.91  
1) #307 Persinger, Bryson 2) #310 Upton, Roston 3) #330 Balmer, Talon 4) #331 North, Mason

 3 Hazelwood Middle School     A 14:23.30  
1) #187 Clack, Josiah 2) #188 Clack, Levi 3) #203 Middleton, Matthew 4) #207 Riley, Grady

 
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #220 Andres, Corbin Highland Hills Middle School 17.09 1
 2 #305 McRae, Rhett Silver Creek Middle School 17.65 18.41 1
 3 #250 Roberts, Jake Highland Hills Middle School 18.95 2
 4 #175 Duncan, Christian Christian Academy of Indiana 19.63 1
 5 #259 Turner, Knox Highland Hills Middle School 20.09 1
 6 #283 Minton, Matthew Scribner Middle School 21.09 1
 7 #170 Boyer, Parker Christian Academy of Indiana 21.09 2
 8 #172 Cavanaugh, Jack Christian Academy of Indiana 21.43 2
 9 #185 Smith, Noah Christian Academy of Indiana x22.29 2

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #260 Wilkins, Wyatt Highland Hills Middle School 12.43 11.60 1
 2 #295 Cavanaugh, Noah Silver Creek Middle School 12.27 12.40 1
 3 #214 Stephens, Gage Hazelwood Middle School 12.06 12.41 1
 4 #265 Abbott, Josely Scribner Middle School 12.79 1
 5 #216 Towns, Darius Hazelwood Middle School 12.73 13.29 2
 6 #247 NesSmith, Braxton Highland Hills Middle School 14.08 13.37 2
 7 #269 Foster, Nathan Scribner Middle School 13.73 2
 8 #177 Lynch, Timothy Christian Academy of Indiana 13.88 1
 9 #298 Day, Samuel Silver Creek Middle School 14.37 2
 10 #317 Feider, Channing St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 15.14 14.69 2
 11 #323 Wild, Carter St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 15.10 14.86 1
 12 #172 Cavanaugh, Jack Christian Academy of Indiana 14.87 2

 
Event 8  Boys 100 Meter Dash Exihibition

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #255 Spalding, Gavin Highland Hills Middle School 13.09 3
 2 #223 Crouch, Dax Highland Hills Middle School 13.74 3
 3 #196 Groce, Aaron Hazelwood Middle School 12.89 13.90 1
 4 #240 Keeton, Colton Highland Hills Middle School 14.10 2
 5 #233 Grider, Logan Highland Hills Middle School 14.48 x14.14 1
 6 #284 Render-Rhodes, Kiaire Scribner Middle School 14.50 3
 7 #226 Dunn, Jude Highland Hills Middle School 15.06 x14.63 1
 8 #245 Missi, Liam Highland Hills Middle School 15.91 x14.64 1
 9 #296 Christian, Wyatt Silver Creek Middle School 14.70 4
 10 #168 Annis, Barrett Christian Academy of Indiana 14.71 4
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Finals ...   (Event 8  Boys 100 Meter Dash Exihibition)
 Name Team FinalsSeed H#

 11 #241 Loftus, Easton Highland Hills Middle School x14.73 4
 12 #326 Kleehammer, Grant Silver Creek Middle School 14.78 5
 13 #243 McCormick, Aiden Highland Hills Middle School x15.15 3
 14 #219 Allison, Evan Highland Hills Middle School 14.93 x15.26 1
 15 #186 Thompson, CJ Christian Academy of Indiana 15.33 4
 16 #237 Hilliard, Noah Highland Hills Middle School 15.67 x15.38 1
 17 #198 Jackson Penick, king Hazelwood Middle School 15.66 5
 18 #193 gary, elijah Hazelwood Middle School 15.84 4
 19 #264 Zibart, Grant Highland Hills Middle School 16.12 x16.04 1
 20 #174 Dickerson, Parker Christian Academy of Indiana 16.07 4
 21 #273 Hernandez, CJ Scribner Middle School 16.51 4
 22 #251 Scott, Adam Highland Hills Middle School 17.35 x17.25 2
 23 #189 Cruz, Jeremiah Hazelwood Middle School x17.66 2
 24 #197 Heeke, Hayden Hazelwood Middle School x19.59 3
 --- #171 Cambron, Colton Christian Academy of Indiana NT 2
 --- #320 Mouser, Grant St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic NT 2
 --- #268 Ferguson, King Scribner Middle School NT 2
 --- #200 Jones, Abel Hazelwood Middle School NT 2
 --- #180 Moseley, Jackson Christian Academy of Indiana NT 2

 
Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run

 Name Team FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 #309 Tolliver, Owen Silver Creek Middle School 5:27.77 5:08.49  
 2 #221 Barnes, Ryder Highland Hills Middle School 5:32.24 5:20.88  
 3 #263 Wright, Matt Highland Hills Middle School 5:23.83  
 4 #297 Day, Cooper Silver Creek Middle School 5:43.05 5:24.06  
 5 #181 Oakley, Harrison Christian Academy of Indiana 5:39.33  
 6 #254 Smith, Colt Highland Hills Middle School 5:53.88 x5:42.10  
 6 #252 Siebert, Logan Highland Hills Middle School 5:56.72 5:42.10  
 8 #210 Schweitzberger, Ian Hazelwood Middle School 5:58.34 5:42.46  
 9 #190 Endres, Joshua Hazelwood Middle School 5:58.90 5:47.22  
 10 #231 Fortner, Mason Highland Hills Middle School x5:49.36  
 11 #182 Prakash, Josiah Christian Academy of Indiana 5:52.09  
 12 #316 Eurton, Liam St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 6:01.41 5:52.79  
 13 #299 Fouts, Jack Silver Creek Middle School 5:58.78 6:05.87  
 14 #275 Huber, Levi Scribner Middle School 6:11.79  
 15 #183 Rademacher, Eli Christian Academy of Indiana 6:30.88  
 16 #304 Mackey, Liam Silver Creek Middle School x6:34.86  
 17 #171 Cambron, Colton Christian Academy of Indiana x7:14.97  
 18 #267 Burns, Oscar Scribner Middle School 7:16.87  
 19 #257 Stone, Levi Highland Hills Middle School x7:51.53  
 20 #203 Middleton, Matthew Hazelwood Middle School 8:13.21  

 
Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 Scribner Middle School     A 48.63 1
1) #285 Rice, Carter 2) #271 Hanifen, Carter 3) #281 McGoffney, CJ 4) #265 Abbott, Josely
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#

 2 Highland Hills Middle School     A 56.56 49.06 1
1) #224 DeSpain, Aiden 2) #253 Simmons, Elias 3) #255 Spalding, Gavin 4) #260 Wilkins, Wyatt

 3 Hazelwood Middle School     A 50.95 51.50 1
1) #214 Stephens, Gage 2) #218 Wolfe, Elick 3) #217 Williams, Malaki 4) #216 Towns, Darius

 4 Silver Creek Middle School     A 50.43 51.58 1
1) #303 Harpenau, Cole 2) #308 Thomas, Mason 3) #300 French, Jaxon 4) #295 Cavanaugh, Noah

 5 St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic     A 56.19 54.95 1
1) #317 Feider, Channing 2) #313 Copperwaite, Dominic 3) #318 Heck, Bentley 4) #314 Ernstberger, Artie

 6 Christian Academy of Indiana     A 51.00 57.18 1
1) #169 Annis, James 2) #168 Annis, Barrett 3) #172 Cavanaugh, Jack 4) #177 Lynch, Timothy

 7 Silver Creek Middle School     B x58.32 2
1) #292 Allen, Easton 2) #296 Christian, Wyatt 3) #326 Kleehammer, Grant 4) #298 Day, Samuel

 8 Hazelwood Middle School     B 54.11 x59.18 2
1) #196 Groce, Aaron 2) #204 Morrow, Camrin 3) #206 Richardson, Jadyn 4) #209 Sartin, Xayden

 9 St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic     B 56.19 x1:01.05 2
1) #321 Sellers, Oliver 2) #320 Mouser, Grant 3) #315 Ernstberger, Cyprian 4) #323 Wild, Carter

 
Event 15  Boys 400 Meter Dash

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #222 Brinkworth, Forrest Highland Hills Middle School 1:02.30 59.40 1
 2 #271 Hanifen, Carter Scribner Middle School 59.59 2
 3 #244 McKinney, Aiden Highland Hills Middle School 1:04.80 1:00.79 1
 4 #169 Annis, James Christian Academy of Indiana 1:01.24 1
 5 #318 Heck, Bentley St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 1:04.34 1:01.79 1
 6 #212 Smith, Jonas Hazelwood Middle School 1:04.35 1:05.20 2
 7 #319 Keller, Joshua St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 1:06.70 1:06.36 2
 8 #302 Groan, Kipton Silver Creek Middle School 1:11.79 1:08.91 1
 9 #194 Grant, Jakobi Hazelwood Middle School 1:09.20 1
 10 #312 Zollinger, George Silver Creek Middle School 1:14.73 1:13.03 2

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Meter Hurdles

 Name Team FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 #220 Andres, Corbin Highland Hills Middle School 29.18 27.82  
 2 #259 Turner, Knox Highland Hills Middle School 29.30  
 3 #305 McRae, Rhett Silver Creek Middle School 29.40  
 4 #250 Roberts, Jake Highland Hills Middle School 30.53 29.90  
 5 #292 Allen, Easton Silver Creek Middle School 35.72  

 
Event 20  Boys 800 Meter Run

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #228 Everett, Hudson Highland Hills Middle School 2:30.94 2:16.00 1
 2 #301 Gardtner, Jackson Silver Creek Middle School 2:18.60 2:21.42 1
 3 #238 Hunchman, Colin Highland Hills Middle School 2:32.19 2:28.69 1
 4 #297 Day, Cooper Silver Creek Middle School 2:28.62 2:29.51 1
 5 #182 Prakash, Josiah Christian Academy of Indiana 2:30.40 2
 6 #210 Schweitzberger, Ian Hazelwood Middle School 2:43.80 2:31.05 1
 7 #316 Eurton, Liam St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 2:41.50 2:40.73 1
 8 #181 Oakley, Harrison Christian Academy of Indiana 2:43.59 1
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Finals ...   (Event 20  Boys 800 Meter Run)
 Name Team FinalsSeed H#

 9 #275 Huber, Levi Scribner Middle School 2:48.90 2
 10 #327 Brady, Michael Silver Creek Middle School 2:49.80 2
 11 #276 Huggins, Ayden Scribner Middle School 3:14.33 2:50.83 1
 12 #183 Rademacher, Eli Christian Academy of Indiana 2:58.08 1
 13 #201 Klimesh, Ty Hazelwood Middle School 2:59.14 2:59.49 1
 14 #178 Matthews, Robert Christian Academy of Indiana x3:05.98 2
 15 #203 Middleton, Matthew Hazelwood Middle School 3:39.15 2

 
Event 23  Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #260 Wilkins, Wyatt Highland Hills Middle School 24.00 1
 2 #285 Rice, Carter Scribner Middle School 25.15 1
 3 #214 Stephens, Gage Hazelwood Middle School 25.43 25.54 1
 4 #224 DeSpain, Aiden Highland Hills Middle School 26.22 25.73 2
 5 #265 Abbott, Josely Scribner Middle School 26.57 26.15 2
 6 #217 Williams, Malaki Hazelwood Middle School 26.81 27.04 2
 7 #314 Ernstberger, Artie St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 29.68 27.62 1
 8 #177 Lynch, Timothy Christian Academy of Indiana 28.90 2
 9 #298 Day, Samuel Silver Creek Middle School 30.43 29.84 2
 10 #296 Christian, Wyatt Silver Creek Middle School 29.92 30.27 1
 11 #320 Mouser, Grant St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 32.76 32.00 2

 
Event 24  Boys 200 Meter Dash Exhibition

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #229 Farley, Jett Highland Hills Middle School 25.15 3
 2 #280 Mason-Splunge, Rayeshaun Scribner Middle School 26.34 1
 3 #259 Turner, Knox Highland Hills Middle School 26.34 1
 4 #253 Simmons, Elias Highland Hills Middle School 27.12 2
 5 #239 Jecker, Owen Highland Hills Middle School x27.25 2
 6 #281 McGoffney, CJ Scribner Middle School 27.68 2
 7 #258 Taylor, Kurt Highland Hills Middle School x27.81 3
 8 #308 Thomas, Mason Silver Creek Middle School 28.13 1
 9 #286 Scott, Tyshawn Scribner Middle School 28.17 1
 10 #246 Neal, Easton Highland Hills Middle School x28.45 2
 11 #234 Harris, Travis Highland Hills Middle School x28.52 1
 12 #204 Morrow, Camrin Hazelwood Middle School 29.07 3
 13 #284 Render-Rhodes, Kiaire Scribner Middle School x29.41 4
 14 #326 Kleehammer, Grant Silver Creek Middle School 29.78 4
 15 #313 Copperwaite, Dominic St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 34.13 30.35 1
 16 #274 Holland-Lane, Brice Scribner Middle School x31.72 2
 17 #302 Groan, Kipton Silver Creek Middle School 33.15 3
 18 #287 Stringers, Ausar Scribner Middle School x33.63 1
 19 #200 Jones, Abel Hazelwood Middle School 33.70 1
 20 #189 Cruz, Jeremiah Hazelwood Middle School 34.49 3
 21 #198 Jackson Penick, king Hazelwood Middle School x36.68 2
 22 #197 Heeke, Hayden Hazelwood Middle School x43.00 3
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Event 26  Boys 2400 Meter Run

 Name Team FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 #236 Hartlage, Caleb Highland Hills Middle School 8:30.34 8:01.26  
 2 #309 Tolliver, Owen Silver Creek Middle School 8:52.41 8:07.29  
 3 #307 Persinger, Bryson Silver Creek Middle School 8:32.38 8:27.72  
 4 #232 Graf, Finnian Highland Hills Middle School 8:43.31  
 5 #190 Endres, Joshua Hazelwood Middle School 9:48.68 9:18.15  
 6 #256 Stinsen, Nathan Highland Hills Middle School 9:38.88  
 7 #191 Fanning, Lincoln Hazelwood Middle School 11:09.16 10:13.63  

 
Event 28  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 Silver Creek Middle School     A 4:07.11 4:02.61  
1) #305 McRae, Rhett 2) #301 Gardtner, Jackson 3) #307 Persinger, Bryson 4) #295 Cavanaugh, Noah

 2 Highland Hills Middle School     A 4:10.31 4:05.64  
1) #244 McKinney, Aiden 2) #255 Spalding, Gavin 3) #222 Brinkworth, Forrest 4) #229 Farley, Jett

 3 Hazelwood Middle School     A 4:33.43 4:11.28  
1) #211 Smith, Jayden 2) #212 Smith, Jonas 3) #208 Roland, Alijah 4) #216 Towns, Darius

 4 St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic     A 4:25.33  
1) #316 Eurton, Liam 2) #314 Ernstberger, Artie 3) #319 Keller, Joshua 4) #318 Heck, Bentley

 5 Scribner Middle School     A 4:41.92  
1) #280 Mason-Splunge, Rayeshaun2) #274 Holland-Lane, Brice 3) #270 Gant, Kie'son 4) #289 Vo, Nam

 6 Christian Academy of Indiana     A 4:49.91  
1) #184 Rademacher, Finn 2) #169 Annis, James 3) #172 Cavanaugh, Jack 4) #181 Oakley, Harrison

 
Event 30  Boys High Jump

 Name Team FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 #291 Williams, Aj Scribner Middle School 5-02.00  
 2 #175 Duncan, Christian Christian Academy of Indiana 4-10.00 5-00.00  
 3 #282 McGrath, Dominic Scribner Middle School 4-10.00  
 4 #218 Wolfe, Elick Hazelwood Middle School 4-08.00 J4-10.00  
 5 #310 Upton, Roston Silver Creek Middle School 4-08.00  
 6 #247 NesSmith, Braxton Highland Hills Middle School 4-10.00 4-06.00  
 6 #239 Jecker, Owen Highland Hills Middle School 4-10.00 4-06.00  
 8 #240 Keeton, Colton Highland Hills Middle School 4-04.00  
 9 #234 Harris, Travis Highland Hills Middle School xJ4-04.00  
 10 #319 Keller, Joshua St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 4-00.00 J4-04.00  
 11 #266 Adams, Gyasi Scribner Middle School J4-02.00  
 12 #185 Smith, Noah Christian Academy of Indiana J4-02.00  
 13 #299 Fouts, Jack Silver Creek Middle School 3-10.00  
 13 #176 Lujan, Jude Christian Academy of Indiana 3-10.00  
 13 #180 Moseley, Jackson Christian Academy of Indiana x3-10.00  
 16 #174 Dickerson, Parker Christian Academy of Indiana x3-08.00  

 
Event 32  Boys Long Jump

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #260 Wilkins, Wyatt Highland Hills Middle School 17-04.50 18-03.00 1
 2 #295 Cavanaugh, Noah Silver Creek Middle School 18-03.00 17-08.00 1
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Finals ...   (Event 32  Boys Long Jump)
 Name Team FinalsSeed H#

 3 #285 Rice, Carter Scribner Middle School 17-09.50 17-02.00 1
 4 #255 Spalding, Gavin Highland Hills Middle School 17-02.00 17-01.50 1
 5 #305 McRae, Rhett Silver Creek Middle School 17-00.50 16-05.00 1
 6 #250 Roberts, Jake Highland Hills Middle School 15-11.00 15-08.00 1
 7 #281 McGoffney, CJ Scribner Middle School 15-06.50 2
 8 #247 NesSmith, Braxton Highland Hills Middle School 16-00.00 x15-03.00 1
 9 #217 Williams, Malaki Hazelwood Middle School 16-05.50 14-11.00 1
 9 #224 DeSpain, Aiden Highland Hills Middle School 16-06.00 x14-11.00 1
 11 #303 Harpenau, Cole Silver Creek Middle School 15-05.50 14-00.00 1
 12 #241 Loftus, Easton Highland Hills Middle School x13-10.00 2
 13 #175 Duncan, Christian Christian Academy of Indiana 11-01.00 13-08.00 2
 14 #318 Heck, Bentley St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 14-06.00 13-07.00 2
 15 #204 Morrow, Camrin Hazelwood Middle School 15-04.25 13-02.00 1
 16 #319 Keller, Joshua St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 13-04.00 13-00.00 2
 17 #317 Feider, Channing St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 12-05.00 12-11.00 2
 18 #323 Wild, Carter St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 13-08.00 x12-10.00 2
 19 #182 Prakash, Josiah Christian Academy of Indiana 12-07.00 2
 20 #290 Wendt, Caymbrin Scribner Middle School 12-00.00 2
 21 #183 Rademacher, Eli Christian Academy of Indiana 11-10.00 2
 22 #186 Thompson, CJ Christian Academy of Indiana x9-09.00 2

 
Event 34  Boys Discus Throw

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #225 Dougherty, Callum Highland Hills Middle School 119-06 119-00 1
 2 #333 Burch, Dayton Highland Hills Middle School 105-01 2
 3 #314 Ernstberger, Artie St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 92-06 102-03 1
 4 #230 Flannery, Liam Highland Hills Middle School 97-07 2
 5 #199 Johnson, Geovani Hazelwood Middle School 97-04 2
 6 #262 Woodward, Loki Highland Hills Middle School 90-02 x87-10 1
 6 #294 Bauer, Jalen Silver Creek Middle School 65-05 87-10 1
 8 #300 French, Jaxon Silver Creek Middle School 82-01 80-02 1
 9 #242 Mancuso, Liam Highland Hills Middle School 85-05 x78-00 1
 10 #276 Huggins, Ayden Scribner Middle School 57-00 76-05 1
 11 #288 Suzano, AJ Scribner Middle School 66-10 76-00 1
 12 #205 Pool, Riley Hazelwood Middle School 75-09 2
 13 #279 Lydon, Amaree Scribner Middle School 73-04 2
 14 #315 Ernstberger, Cyprian St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 61-03 69-08 1
 15 #192 Fox, Chase Hazelwood Middle School 69-07 2
 16 #313 Copperwaite, Dominic St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 64-03 67-11 1
 17 #211 Smith, Jayden Hazelwood Middle School 83-00 x65-10 1
 18 #201 Klimesh, Ty Hazelwood Middle School x63-09 2
 19 #245 Missi, Liam Highland Hills Middle School x59-07 2
 20 #312 Zollinger, George Silver Creek Middle School 58-11 2
 21 #321 Sellers, Oliver St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 64-09 x53-10 1
 22 #179 Moore, Adam Christian Academy of Indiana 30-10 53-03 2
 23 #168 Annis, Barrett Christian Academy of Indiana 52-00 2
 24 #195 Griffin, Wyatt Hazelwood Middle School 42-09 x51-03 1
 25 #178 Matthews, Robert Christian Academy of Indiana 50-11 2
 26 #213 Smith III, Chris Hazelwood Middle School x40-02 2
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Event 36  Boys Shot Put

 Name Team FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 #300 French, Jaxon Silver Creek Middle School 38-07.00 39-07.00 1
 1 #199 Johnson, Geovani Hazelwood Middle School 39-00.00 39-07.00 1
 3 #225 Dougherty, Callum Highland Hills Middle School 31-10.50 36-09.00 1
 4 #262 Woodward, Loki Highland Hills Middle School 31-05.00 34-03.50 1
 5 #211 Smith, Jayden Hazelwood Middle School 33-00.00 32-09.00 1
 6 #288 Suzano, AJ Scribner Middle School 19-01.50 31-06.00 2
 7 #227 Edwards, Griffin Highland Hills Middle School 37-09.50 31-04.00 1
 8 #328 Turnage, Thomas Scribner Middle School 31-00.00 2
 9 #276 Huggins, Ayden Scribner Middle School 24-00.00 29-07.50 1
 10 #294 Bauer, Jalen Silver Creek Middle School 28-11.50 28-06.00 1
 11 #279 Lydon, Amaree Scribner Middle School x28-03.00 2
 12 #230 Flannery, Liam Highland Hills Middle School 29-10.00 x27-11.50 1
 13 #313 Copperwaite, Dominic St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 26-01.00 26-10.00 1
 14 #311 Wathen, Wyatt Silver Creek Middle School 27-01.75 26-06.00 1
 15 #201 Klimesh, Ty Hazelwood Middle School 26-03.00 2
 16 #205 Pool, Riley Hazelwood Middle School x25-00.00 2
 17 #192 Fox, Chase Hazelwood Middle School x24-06.00 2
 18 #242 Mancuso, Liam Highland Hills Middle School 24-07.00 x23-11.00 1
 18 #245 Missi, Liam Highland Hills Middle School x23-11.00 2
 20 #333 Burch, Dayton Highland Hills Middle School x22-04.00 2
 21 #321 Sellers, Oliver St. Mary of the Knobs Catholic 20-03.00 19-04.00 2
 22 #173 Clayton, Aiden Christian Academy of Indiana 17-02.50 2
 23 #195 Griffin, Wyatt Hazelwood Middle School x16-10.00 2
 24 #213 Smith III, Chris Hazelwood Middle School x14-01.50 2
 25 #261 Woods, Sylas Highland Hills Middle School x11-07.00 2


